# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Box, Inc.		11/12/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zero Skateboards LLC	
Street Address:	2777 Loker Avenue West, Suite A	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2427758	AMERICAN ZERO
Registration Number:	2593557	ZERO
Registration Number:	2936283	ZERO
Registration Number:	3041467	ZERO
Registration Number:	3179604	
Registration Number:	3192885	
Registration Number:	3364382	
Registration Number:	3180810	
Registration Number:	3192884	
Registration Number:	3464231	AFTERLIFE BY ZERO
Registration Number:	3241685	AFTERLIFE BY ZERO
Registration Number:	3500169	SHALLOW GRAVE
Registration Number:	3239222	SHALLOW GRAVE
Serial Number:	77768151	DURA-SLICK

TRADEMARK

900148066 REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0601 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (760)859-3208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7602166440

Email: victoria@vnewlandlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Newland

Address Line 1: 3460 Marron Road, Suite 103-356
Address Line 4: Oceanside, CALIFORNIA 92056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZERO ASMTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Newland
Signature:	/Victoria Newland/
Date:	11/19/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment.Registrations.Zero Skateboards.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0602

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Black Box, Inc. of 2777 Loker Avenue West, Suite A, Carlsbad, California 92010, a California corporation has adopted, used and is using the following marks:

AMERICAN ZERO in class 28, Reg. No. 2,427,758, dated February 13, 2001; ZERO and Skull Design in classes 25 & 28, Reg. No. 2,593,557, dated July 16, 2002; ZERO in class 26, Reg. No. 2,936,283, dated March 29, 2005; ZERO in class 28, Reg. No. 3,041,467, dated January 10, 2006; Old Skull Design Only in class 25, Reg. No. 3,179,604, dated December 5, 2006; New Skull Design Only in class 16, Reg. No. 3,192,885, dated January 2, 2007; New Skull Design Only in class 18, Reg. No. 3,364,382, dated January 8, 2008; New Skull Design Only in class 25, Reg. No. 3,180,810, dated December 5, 2006; New Skull Design Only in class 28, Reg. No. 3,192,884, dated January 2, 2007; AFTERLIFE BY ZERO in class 25, Reg. No. 3,464,231, dated July 8, 2008; AFTERLIFE BY ZERO in class 28, Reg. No.3,241,685,dated May 21, 2007; SHALLOW GRAVE in class 25, Reg. No. 3,500,169, dated September 8, 2008; SHALLOW GRAVE in class 28, Reg. No. 3,239,222, dated May 8, 2007; DURA-SLICK in class 28, Serial No. 77/768,151, filed June 25, 2009;

WHEREAS, Zero Skateboards LLC of 2777 Loker Avenue West, Suite A. Carlsbad, California 92010, a California limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Black Box, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Zero Skateboards LLC all right, title and interest in and to the marks AMERICAN ZERO in class 28. Reg. No. 2,427,758; ZERO and Skull Design in classes 25 & 28, Reg. No. 2,593,557; ZERO in class 26, Reg. No. 2,936,283; ZERO in class 28, Reg. No. 3,041,467; Old Skull Design Only in class 25, Reg. No. 3,179,604; New Skull Design Only in class 16, Reg. No. 3,192,885; New Skull Design Only in class 18, Reg. No. 3,364,382; New Skull Design Only in class 25, Reg. No. 3,180,810; New Skull Design Only in class 28, Reg. No. 3,192,884; AFTERLIFE BY ZERO in class 25, Reg. No. 3,464,231; AFTERLIFE BY ZERO in class 28, Reg. No. 3241685; SHALLOW GRAVE in class 25, Reg. No. 3,500,169; SHALLOW GRAVE in class 28, Reg. No. 3,239,222, and DURA-SLICK in class 28. Serial No. 77/768,151, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations and application thereof.

BLACK BOX, INC.

Dated: 4//2/2001

By: \(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fr

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 11/19/2009**